

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4483 OF 2025

Keshav Govind Patil Deced And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade for Petitioner

Mr. S.D Vyas Addl. G.P a/w Mrs. M.S. Bane AGP

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for Resp no 6 & 7

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE, JJ**

**DATE : 12th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/06/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**