

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4483 OF 2025

Keshav Govind Patil Deced And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 185 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 784 OF 2024

Ganu Govind Patil Since Deceased ThroughPETITIONER

Legal Heir Prakash Vishnu Patil

V/S

Amol YedgeRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025

Keshav Govind Patil Since Deceased And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9109 OF 2025

Raghunath Manaku Tipugade (hajam) And Ors....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Prin. Sec. Dept...RESPONDENT
Of Rehabilitation And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 OF 2025

Shankar Govind Patil Decd Thru Lhr PrakashPETITIONER
Vishnu Patil
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4435 OF 2025

Ganu Govind Patil Decd Thru Lhr PrakashPETITIONER
Vishnu Patil
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 186 OF 2025
In
Writ Petition 788 OF 2024

Keshav Govind Patil Since Deceased ThroughPETITIONER
Legal Heirs Ramchandra Keshav Patil
V/S
Shri. Amol YedgeRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4429 OF 2025

Keshav Govind PatilPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 184 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 782 OF 2024

Shankar Govind Patil Deceased Through LegalPETITIONER
Heirs Prakash Vishnu Patil

V/S

Shri Amol Yedge

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.
KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : **11th December, 2025**

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 06/05/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)