

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4483 OF 2025

Keshav Govind Patil (Deceased) and Others

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. Chetan G. Patil i/b Mr. M. G. Bagkar, Advocate for Petitioner
in WP No. 9101 of 2025

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, Advocate for Respondents

Mr. S.B.Kale, R. P.Kadam, T.J. Kapure, J.P.Patil, S.D. Rayrikar,
A.A. Naik, T. J. Kapare, S. N. Deshmukh, AGPs for Respondent -
State

.....

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 OF 2025****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 9109 OF 2025****WITH****CONT. PETITION NO. 186 OF 2025****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 788 OF 2024****WITH****CONT. PETITION NO. 184 OF 2025****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 782 OF 2024****WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 4429 OF 2025****WITH****CONT. PETITION NO. 185 OF 2025****IN**

WRIT PETITION NO. 784 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4435 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4435 OF 2025
WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 186 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 788 OF 2024
WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 184 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 782 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4429 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4437 OF 2025
WITH
CONT. PETITION NO. 185 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 784 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9109 OF 2025

**[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J. J.]**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Office to ascertain whether the matters pertain to Single Bench and thereafter list the matters as per the assigned date, before the appropriate Bench.
2. Interim relief to continue.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE