

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4483 OF 2025**

1. Keshav Govind Patil ...Petitioners
Since deceased
Ramchandra Keshav Patil & Ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4435 OF 2025

Ganu Govind Patil ...Petitioner
Since deceased
Through its Legal Heirs
Prakash Vishnu Patil

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4429 OF 2025

Keshav Govind Patil ...Petitioner
Since deceased
Through its Legal Heirs
Ramchandra Keshav Patil

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.4437 OF 2025

Shankar Govind Patil ...Petitioner
Since deceased
Through its Legal Heirs
Prakash Vishnu Patil

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9109 OF 2025

Raghunath Manaku Tipugade (Hajam) & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6539 OF 2025

1. Keshav Govind Patil ...Petitioners

Since deceased

1.1 Ramchandra Keshav Patil & Ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.184 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.782 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.185 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.784 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.186 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.788 OF 2024

Mr. Tanaji Mhatugade, for the Petitioners.
Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Coram: **Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.**
Date: **May 6, 2026.**

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. These matters have been moved for extension of ad-interim relief.
3. Accordingly, ad-interim relief, if any, shall stand extended till the next date.
4. Stand over to **16th June 2026**.

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]